



May 14, 2015

Company: Sharp Corporation
Representative: Kozo Takahashi, President
Securities Code: 6753

Notice Regarding Extraordinary Items in Other Expenses

Sharp Corporation (“the Company”) announces that it recorded extraordinary items in other expenses in consolidated financial results for the fourth quarter ended March 31, 2015.

1. Main items in other expenses

Fourth quarter ended March 31, 2015 (January 1, 2015 to March 31, 2015)

(millions of yen)

	Amount
Impairment Loss	99,586
Production facilities, etc. with unlikelihood of recouping investment due to decreasing profitability	
Digital Information Equipment (molds, long-term prepaid expenses, etc.)	2,626
Energy Solutions (building, production equipment, etc. at Sakai Plant)	9,267
LCD (building, production equipment, etc. at Kameyama and Mie Plants)	77,709
Subsidiaries in the U.S, Mexico, and Malaysia (building, production equipment, etc.)	3,690
Impairment loss on production facilities, etc. which are planned to be reviewed and consolidated	
Electronic Devices (building, production equipment, etc. at Fukuyama and Mihara Plants)	6,294
Restructuring Charges	6,551
Expenses related to dissolution of some R&D projects in LCD TV business	3,338
Employee termination payments due to structural reform in overseas LCD TV business	3,213
Total	106,137

Monetary amounts are rounded to the nearest million yen.

[Reference] Year ended March 31, 2015 (April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2015)

(millions of yen)

	Amount
Impairment Loss	104,015
Production facilities, etc. with unlikelihood of recouping investment due to decreasing profitability	
Digital Information Equipment (molds, long-term prepaid expenses, etc.)	3,892
Energy Solutions (building, production equipment, etc. at Sakai Plant)	9,267
LCD (building, production equipment, etc. at Kameyama and Mie Plants)	77,709
Subsidiaries in the U.S, Mexico, and Malaysia (building, production equipment, etc.)	3,690
Impairment loss on production facilities, etc. which are planned to be reviewed and consolidated t	
Electronic Devices(building, production equipment, etc. at Fukuyama and Mihara Plants)	7,630
Goodwill with no prospect of expected profitability	
Subsidiary in the U.S. which is a developer for solar power generation plants	1,827
Restructuring Charges	21,239
Expenses related to structural reform on consumer electronics business in Europe	9,212
Loss on share transfer of a production base of LCD TVs (Sharp Manufacturing Poland Sp. z o. o.)	5,476
Expenses related to dissolution of some R&D projects in LCD TV business	3,338
Employee termination payments due to restructuring in overseas LCD TV business	3,213
Total	125,254

Monetary amounts are rounded to the nearest million yen.

2. Impact on financial performance

Consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2015, announced today, have reflected the impact on financial performance relating to the above.